

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MADAM PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Transportation** recommends **HB 2420**, as amended by House Committee, be amended on page 1, in line 7, before "that" by inserting "with 3 axles or less"; in line 10, by striking "and" and inserting "or any other country's military forces with substantially similar vehicle standards as the United States military. Such vehicle shall have been"; in line 31, before "that" by inserting "with 3 axles or less"; in line 34, by striking "and" and inserting "or any other country's military forces with substantially similar vehicle standards as the United States military. Such vehicle shall have been"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson